Form: 3160-3 (November 1983) (formerly 9-331C)

# UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE\*

(Other instructions on reverse side)

Form approved. Budget Bureau No. 1004-0136 Expires August 31, 1985

30-805-46284

	DEPARTME	NT OF THE INT	ERIOR		
	BUREAU C	5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL NO. SF -070007-ASF-078909-A			
APPLICATIO	N FOR PERMIT	TO DRILL DE	EPEN, OR PLUG	RACK	6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTER OR TRIBE NAME
Ia. TYPE OF WORK					Navajo Tribe
b. Tipe of well	RILL 🔯	DEEPEN [	PLUG BA	YCK □	7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME
OIL X	VELL OTHER		SINGLE MULT	IPLE	Gallegos Canyon Unit
2. NAME OF OPERATOR					
Amoco Pro	duction Compa	ny			9. WELL NO.
					400E
4. LOCATION OF WELL (F	t Drive, Farmi	ington, NM 87	401 To your State requirements.*)	· / - ;	10. FIELD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT
At surface 850	' FNL x 950' F	FI		7 mag 1	Basin Dakota/Simpson Gallu
At proposed prod. zon	e Same		EFB 1 ==	(4)5	AND SURVEY OF AREA
			المراجع الله بالمسترافظ	an rocalina	NE/NE Sec. 25 T28N R12V
		AREST TOWN OR POST OF			NE/NE Sec. 25, T28N, R12V
12 miles so	utheast of Far	mington, NM	NO. OF ACRES IN LEASE		San Juan NM
	IRE TI		NO. OF ACRES IN LEASE	17. NO. 0	F ACRES ASSIGNED
(Also to nearest dri	g. unit line, if any)	850°	43,146.62		320/40
<ol> <li>DISTANCE FROM PROF TO NEAREST WELL, D</li> </ol>	RILLING, COMPLETED	19.	PROPOSED DEPTH	20. ROTAL	RY OR CABLE TOOLS
OR APPLIED FOR, ON TH	IS LEASE, FT.	1800' SE	6470'	_	Rotary
II. ELEVATIONS (Show Who	ether DF, KT, GR, etc.[]	1800' SEI RILLING OPERATIONS	AUTHORIZED ADE		22. APPROX. DATE WORK WILL START*
58	240. LIK	- OJEOT TO CHMODISAND	VE 000714		As soon as permitted
	•	arough being Carrence	CEMENTING PROGR	AM .	This action is subject to administrative
SIZE OF HOLE	SIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER FOOT	SETTING DEPTH	T -	appeal pursuaut tu 30 CFR 290.
12-1/4"	9-5/8"	32.3#, H-40	300'	_	.f. Class B
8-3/4"	7"	20#, K-55	6470'		.f. Class B

Amoco proposes to drill the above well to further develop the Basin Dakota and Simpson Gallup reservoirs. The well will be drilled to the surface casing point using native mud. The well will then be drilled to TD with a low solids nondispersed mud system. Completion design will be based on open hole logs. Copy of all logs will be filed upon completion. Amoco's standard blowout prevention will be employed; see attached drawing for blowout preventer design. Upon completion the well site will be cleaned and the reserve pit filled and leveled. The gas from this well is decicated to El Paso Natural Gas under contract No. 56,742.

MAD 2 1 1985

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: If proposal is to deepen or plug back, give data on present and proposed new productive zone. If proposal is to drill or deepen directionally, give pertinent data on subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths. Give blowout preventer program, if any.

24		والمستقل المنافل مبطان والمستقلة والمناول والمنافلة والم
Original Signed By  SIGNED D.D. Lawson	Dist. Admin. Superv	isoAPPROYED5
(This space for Federal or State office use)		AD AMENDED
PER 11-2 VI		AS AMENDED
PERMIT NO.	APPROVAL DATE	MAD 1 9 1005
APPROVED BY	TITLE	MAR 1 9 1985 "ys/ 1 Stan McKee"
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:		a. d . 1754 1414 050
oh	NMOCC	FARMINGTON RESOURCE AREA
	*See Instructions On Reverse Side	

#### STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT

### OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

## P. O. UOX 2088

### SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

Form C-107 Revised 10-1

All distances must be from the cuter boundaries of the Section.

Operator			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Leas	<u> </u>			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY					TT TT	Well No.			
Unit Letter				<u>'</u>	GALLEGOS CANYON		ON UNIT		400E
A		25 28N		- 1	12W		•		
Actual Footage Loca	tion	of Well:					an Juan	<del></del>	
850	feel	from the	North line and		950	lm- **	East		
Ground Level Elev:		Producing Form		Pool	loot	from the		lin	e   Acreage:
5890		Dakota	& Gallup		Basin Dakota/	Simns	on Gallun '	320	/#0
1. Outline the	a a c			. 11 L	1		on canap	320	40 Acres
<ol> <li>Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below.</li> <li>If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty).</li> <li>If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consolidated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc?</li> </ol>									
If answer is this form if No allowabl	Yes No If answer is "yes," type of consolidation								
		⊙ Sec	SF <sub>R</sub> ,	w k 1 & 1	5 pk   N K   5 He N K   5 He N K   5		Double of my land of m	In Is true knowledg a! Signe D. Lawson Lawson	on
		F	CEIVED  EB 141985  PE LAND VALUE AND				shown on thi notes of act under my sur is true and knowledge ar	s plat word survival	
		Scale	: 1"=1000'				Centillofe No.	RR. IR.	

### GALLEGOS CANYON UNIT NO. 400E

## SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION TO FORM 3160-3

The geologica	1 nam	e of	the	surface	formation	is	the	San Jose	_
Estimated top	s of	impo	rtant	potenti	ial hydroca	rhe	on hearing	formations	

FORMATION	DEPTH	ELEVATION
Ojo Alamo	465'	5425'
Fruitland	1465'	4425'
Pictured Cliffs	1750'	4140'
Chacra	2695¹	3195'
Cliffhouse	3300'	2590'
Menefee	3435'	2455'
Point Lookout	4155'	1735'
Gallup	5365'	525'
Dakota	6300'	-410 <sup>t</sup>
Morrison Bluff		410
Summerville		
Todilto		
Entrada		
Navajo		
Wingate		
Chinle		
DeChelly		
Hermosa		
Molas		
Mississippian Leadville TD	6470 <b>'</b>	-580¹

Estimated KB elevation: \_\_5903' .

Drilling fluid to TD will be a low solids non-dispersed mud system. Open hole logging program will include logs from TD to below surface casing.

DIL-SP-GR

FDC-CNL-GR

Completion design will be based on these logs. No cores or drill stem tests will be taken.

Operations will commence when permitted and last approximately 10 weeks.

Amoco's standard blowout prevention will be employed (see attached drawing).

